Ca_lp Date: March 13, 2001

California Public Employees' Retirement System Reference No:

P.O. Box 942709 Circular Letter No: 200-040
Sacramento, CA 94229-2709 Distribution:1, 1A, 11B, VI, XIX
888 CalPERS (or 888-225-7377) Special:

Telecommunication Device for the Deaf
No Voice (916) 795-3240

TO: CONTRACTING PUBLIC AGENCIESAND LABOR
REPRESENTATIVES

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO CalPERSBOARD RESOLUTION
AFFECTING WHICH CONTRACT AMENDMENTS QUALIFY
FOR AN INCREASE IN THE ACTUARIAL VALUE OF ASSETS
TO 95% OF MARKET VALUE

At its February meeting the CalPERS Board of Administration amended its resolution,
originally adopted in November 1999, to place additional requirements on contract
amendments in order to qualify for an increase in the actuarial value of assets to 95% of
market value.

The original resolution required only that the contract amendment produce an "increase
in the present value of benefits" in order to qualify for an increase in the actuarial value
of assets to 95% of market value. This applied to contract amendments "between July 1,
1999 and June 30, 2001", which had been interpreted to mean that the resolution of intent
to amend had to be filed with CalPERS by June 30, 2001 and the contract actually
amended by June 30, 2002.

The amendment adopted by the Board at its meeting on February 21, 2001, changed the
requirement as follows. In order to qualify for the increase in the actuarial value of assets
to 95% of market value, the contract amendment must "increase the present value of
benefits to active members by at least 50% of theincreasein the actuarial value of
assets'. This amendment to the Board resolution applies only to contract amendments
for which cost estimates produced by CalPERS actuarial staff was provided after the date
of the Board meeting, i.e. after February 21, 2001. All amendment estimates provided by
CaPERS prior to February 21, 2001 will be honored and will receive the increase to
95% of market value if the estimate so indicated. Therefore the amendment to the

Board sresolution is of limited scope applying only to cost estimates provided between
February 21, 2001 and June 30, 2001 and for which the employer submits a resolution of
intent to amend by June 30, 2001.

In addition, the Board directed staff to work with public agency employers and labor
representatives to derive a new resolution to extend the "95% resolution” process for
amendments based on estimates provided by CalPERS actuarial staff on and after July 1,
2001. If you are interested in participating in the development of the new resolution,



please contact Ken Marzion at (916) 795-3500 as soon as possible.

It should be noted that for the June 30, 2000 actuarial valuation, scheduled for production
between July 2001 and October 31, 2001, the regular asset smoothing methods will result
in an actuarial value of assets for those plans that have not amended of approximately
93% of market value. In addition, it isvery likely that the regular asset smoothing
method will result in an actuarial value of assets at or above 95% of market value for the
June 30, 2001 actuarial valuation, which sets the July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2004

employer rates.
Questions on this subject should be addressed to the CalPERS actuary assigned to your
plan.

Ron Seeling, Chief Actuary
Actuarial & Employer Services Division



	AMENDMENT TO CalPERS BOARD RESOLUTION AFFECTING WHICH CONTRACT AMENDMENTS QUALIFY FOR AN INCREASE IN THE ACTUARIAL VALUE OF ASSETS TO 95% OF MARKET VALUE




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		200-040-01.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

